| RESOLUTION NO. |
|----------------|
|----------------|

A RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF FRESNO ADOPTING THE 32nd AMENDMENT TO THE ANNUAL APPROPRIATION RESOLUTION NO. 2018-157 APPROPRIATING \$275,000 FOR THE BLACKSTONE AVENUE UTILITY UNDERGROUNDING DISTRICT

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF FRESNO:

THAT PART III of the Annual Appropriation Resolution No. 2018-157 be and is hereby amended as follows:

Increase/(Decrease)

TO: PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT
Meas C-PW Alloc Flexible Fund

\$ 275,000

THAT account titles and numbers requiring adjustment by this Resolution are as follows:

Meas C-PW Alloc Flexible Fund

Revenues:

Account: **31309** Meas C Flexible Program \$ 275,000

Fund: **22508** Org Unit: **189901**

Total Revenues \$ 275,000

Appropriations:

 Account:
 51101 Permanent Salaries
 \$ 32,000

 51104 Perm Fringe-Health&Welfare
 4,000

 53402 Specialized Services /Tech
 81,700

 57101 Land Acquisition
 128,300

 59102 City Attorney Charges
 9,000

 59117 Overhead
 20,000

Fund: **22508**Org Unit: **189901**Project: **PW00859**

Total Appropriations \$ 275,000

THAT the purpose is to appropriate \$275,000 for the Blackstone Avenue Utility Undergrounding District.

Date Adopted: Date Approved: Effective Date:

CLERK'S CERTIFICATION

| STATE OF CALIFORNIA} COUNTY OF FRESNO } ss. CITY OF FRESNO } | | |
|--|--|-------------------|
| I, YVONNE SPENCE, City Clerk of Resolution was adopted by the Council of thereof, held on the Day of | the City of Fresno, California, at a r | |
| AYES: NOES: ABSENT: ABSTAIN: | | |
| Mayor Approval: | | _, 2019 |
| Mayor Approval/No Return: | | _, 2019 |
| Mayor Veto: Council Override Veto: | | _, 2019 - 2010 |
| Oddron Override veto. | | <u>,</u> , 2013 |
| | YVONNE SPENCE, MMC City Clerk | - |
| | BY: | - |
| | r- | |